SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS

VOL.3, NO.1 JULY, 2023

SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM

VOL.3, NO.1 JULY, 2023

Published 2023 by: NETWORK OF GLOBAL WHO IS WHO IN ACADEMIA ROCHESTER NEW YORK CITY

Copyright @ 2023 NETWORK OF GLOBAL WHO IS WHO IN ACADEMIA

ISSN: 2947-79583

Printed by: NETWORK OF GLOBAL WHO IS WHO IN ACADEMIA ROCHESTER NEW YORK CITY

E-mail: globalwhoiswhoinacademia@yahoo.com

SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS

ROCHESTER NEW YORK CITY

CALL FOR PAPERS

It is our pleasure to introduce to you, SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS, meant to showcase research articles in all performing arts such as music, theatre art, sport and many more. In this journal we present innovative works in the aforementioned fields of studies as regards academics' and practitioners' intellectual properties for the public in order to create knowledge and exchange of ideas as well.

Please kindly write your scholarly papers in English language for ease of understanding by all users. It is very important that you present your personal collective research work that has not been published or submitted elsewhere for publication. Thanks for your cooperation.

BENEFITS DERIVED BY THE AUTHORS

- 1. After the online publication authors shall receive one hard copy of the Journal.
- 2. After every 1st two papers we publish your third paper free.
- 3. All articles are available online for readers
- 4. Publication of the journal goes for USD 90 or its equivalent for all Authors.
- 5. 5-9 days review process after submission of article.
- 6. You will receive information of your article in less than 24 hours from the time of submission.
- 7. Visit SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS WA: www.globalacademicstars.com
- 8. Each paper must be accomplished with a review fee of USD 9 only.
- 9. Payment for publication fee should be made to the following account:

Account Name: Global Academic Stars Promoter Account Number: 2343019045 ECOBANK

SCHEDULE DATE FOR PUBLICATIONS

Deadline for submission: 28th of every month Acceptance Notification: Within 10 days from the date of manuscript submission. Journal Publication Date: Every 20th working day of the month

GUIDELINES FOR AUTHORS

- 1. Articles should be submitted in type written form in Time new Romans, with 12 font size in double line spacing and should not be more than 15 pages.
- 2. The Manuscript must be prepared according to the current American Psychological Association (APA) manual on form and style.
- The first page should be used to indicate the title of the paper, author's name, institutional affiliation, status, and contact address including telephone number(s), and e-mail address.
- 4. The second page should contain only the title of the paper and abstract of not more than 300 words.
- 5. The paper should have current references (outdated references may stop your scholarly from being published).
- It should be sent to the following e-mail addresses: globalwhoiswhoinacademia@yahoo.com and the article should be submitted as an email attachment.

Besides, manuscripts, correspondence or inquiries can be sent to:

EDITOR IN CHIEF:

JACKSON K. VICTOR, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM

OR

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

FRANCIS H. WILLIAM, PhD DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, IRVINE

All through:

E-mail addresses: globalwhoiswhoinacademia@yahoo.com

SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS

EDITORIAL BOARD

EDITOR IN CHIEF:

JACKSON K. VICTOR, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM

A TEAM OF CONSULTING EDITORS

- A. FRANCIS H. WILLIAM, PhD DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, IRVINE
- B. FRAK H. JOHN, PhD DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, IRVINE
- C. GLORY G. KINGSLEY, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND CALIFORNIA
- D. LINUS W. YOUNG, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE ARTS UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNITED STATES
- G. PATRICK M. JOHN, PhD DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC FACULTY OF ARTS HARPER ADAMS UNIVERSITY UNITED KINGDOM

- H. KING U. THOMAS, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM UNITED KINGDOM
- J. MONEY K. FRANK, Ph.D DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC HERIOT-WATT UNIVERSITY UNITED KINGDOM

EDITORIAL COMMENTS

SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS is a journal designed for distinguished scholarly papers in all types of performing arts, and other related disciplines. We thank Almighty God for making the publication of this VOL. 3, NO. 1 of the journal achievable. On-behalf of the entire members of the Editorial Board of **SHARED SEASONED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS**, I deeply thank all the scholars who have contributed immensely to this volume of the journal. Thank you.

JACKSON K. VICTOR, Ph.D CHIEF EDITOR